Auctioneer of Colombo for the recovery of the said sum of 
Rupees Twenty Four Million Nine Hundred Seventy Two 
Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty and Cents Sixty Seven only  
(Rs. 24,972,830.67) of lawful money of Sri Lanka  together  
with  further  interest  on a sum of Rupees Twenty  Million 
Seven Hundred  Fifty  Eight Thousand  Eight  Hundred  only 
(Rs. 20,758,800.00) at the rate of Fifteen Decimal  Five  
per  centum  (l5.5% p.a.)  per  annum  from  07th April, 
2025  date of satisfaction of the total debt due upon  the said 

Bond bearing No. 2968 together with costs of advertising 
and other charges incurred  less payments  (if any) since

[...]

Notice under Section 21 of the Bank of Ceylon 
Ordinance (Chapter 397) as amended by Act, No. 

34 of 1968 and Law, No. 10 of 1974

AT a meeting held on  17.12.2025  the Board of Directors of 
this Bank resolved specially and unanimously:

That a sum of Rs. 7,595,547.03 (Rupees Seven Million 
Five Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty 
Seven and Cents Three Only)  on account of the principal 
and interest up to 20.01.2026 and together with further 
interest on Rs. 5,467,784.71 (Rupees Five Million Four 
Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Four 
and Cents Seventy One Only) at the rate of  Fifteen (15%) 
per centum per annum from 21.01.2026 till date of payment 
on 1st  loan and a sum of  Rs. 3,853,513.14 (Rupees Three 
Million Eight Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred 
Thirteen and Cents Fourteen Only) on account of the 
principal and interest up to 20.01.2026 and together with 
further interest on  Rs. 3,434,152.53 (Rupees Three Million 
Four Hundred Thirty Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty 
Two and Cents Fifty Three Only) at the rate of Four (4%) 
per centum per annum from 21.01.2026 till date of payment 
on 2nd  loan are due from Mr. Epitawala Arachchige Kapila 
Dushantha Epitawala of No. 146/115, Salmal Place, 
Maththegoda, Polgasowita on Mortgage Bond No.

[...]

Auction, the Auctioneer of No 182/3 (50/3), Vihara 
Mawatha, Kolonnawa  be authorized and empowered to sell 
by public auction the property mortgaged to the Bank of 
Ceylon and described in the schedules hereunder, for the 
recovery of the said sum of Rs. 7,595,547.03 (Rupees Seven 
Million Five Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Five Hundred 
Forty Seven and Cents Three Only)  on 1st loan and sum of 
Rs. 3,853,513.14 (Rupees Three Million Eight Hundred 
Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen and Cents 
Fourteen Only) on 2nd loan on the said Mortgage Bond 
No.660 dated 30.07.2012 attested by S. A. D. S. K. 
Athukorala N.P, Mortgage Bond No 935 dated 25.03.2013 
attested by S. A. D. S. K. Athukorala, N.P. and Mortgage 
Bond No. 354 dated 29.12.2022 attested by G.

[...]

Notice under Section 21 of the Bank of Ceylon 
Ordinance (Chapter 397) as amended by  

Act, No. 34 of 1968 and Law, No. 10 of 1974

AT a meeting held on 17.12.2025 the Board of Directors of 
this Bank resolved specially and unanimously:

1. That a sum of Rs.307,587.01 (Rupees Three Hundred 
Seven Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Seven and Cents One 
Only)  on account of the principal and interest up to 
20.01.2026 and together with further interest on Rs.55,656.26 
(Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six and 
Cents Twenty Six Only) at the rate of  Fourteen Point Twenty 
Five (14.5%) per centum per annum from 21.01.2026 till 
date of payment on loan facility and a sum of  
Rs. 8,960,924.66 (Rupees Eight Million Nine Hundred 
Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Four and Cents Sixty 
Six Only) on account of the principal and interest up to 
20.01.2026 and together with further interest on  
Rs. 5,000,000.00 (Rupees Five Million Only) at the rate of 
Fifteen Point Five (15.5%) per centum per annum from 
21.01.2026  till date of payment on  Permanent Overdraft